Lzt

2010-0077 -
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 109_3_3
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 1 and final for
the Sub-Aqueous Crossings to increase the
contract time by 867 calendar days and to
decrease the contract amount by $439.18.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-10-14 adopted October 16, 2006, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Digco Utility Construction, L.P. for the Sub-Aqueous Crossmg in the
amount of $4,617,301.00; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the contract t|me by 867 calendar days and to
decrease the contract amount by $439.18.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) and final for the Sub-Aqueous
Crossings to increase the contract time by 867 Calendar Days and to decrease the
contract amount by $439.18 is hereby approved.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN, COCHRAN,
LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: SCHEXNAYDRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _1st day of _mMarch , 2010, -
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

Rl S
CHARuAN ‘U‘* S v S RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETAR W GLERK OF GOURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESI?ENT' rch & N Mace /0, 2010

APPROVED: DJSAPPROVED: AS ENTRY NO. 35 90(0

s presioenr WL IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY:_ 7Y/ ptedt 2 DDr10 | NO._/3l3  FOLO 49
AT /1O prr _ RECDSBY: é(y)&

[')@d REI':EIQENCE




n

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 4, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE: February 4, 2010

OWNER: St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR: Digco Utility Construction, L.P.

Contract: St. Charles Parish Sub-Aqueous Crossings

Project: St. Charles Parish Sub-Aqueous Crossings

OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No.:. . 89170.6
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change Order:

To adjust contract quantities and time with actual quantities and time.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price:

4,617,301.00

Original Contract Time: 120 days

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. 0toNo. 1:

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:

0 days

IContract Price prior to this Change Order:

$4,617,301.00 ‘

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

120 days

Net (decrease) of this Change Order:

($439.18)

Net increase this Change Order:

867 days

IContract price with all approved Change Orders:

$4,616,861.82

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:

987 days

. el

=P

By:
ENGINEER (puthgrized Signature) OWNE jzed Signature) CONTRACTOF\ uthorized Signature)
Date:__& /0 Date: 5 o6/2slD Date: f\\o
EJCDC 1910-8-8 (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Joint Contract D Ci ittee and by The i Generai C: of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION



00°0Z€1$ 00°0% 000 - - 00'0Z€1$ 00°¢ 00°0¥¥$ eq pusd o411 1A .01 8¢
00°005°€$ 00°000°S$ 00°01 00°005°¢$ 00°L 00'00S°1$ 00 00°005% CE| pusd 411 1a .21 LT
00°SLS 1S 00'0% 000 - - 00°SLS'TS 001 00°SLS‘1S ‘eq pusd 06 DA .81 9z
00°00T°v$ 00°007°81$ 00°€l 00°00Tv$ 00°€ 00°000°71% 00°01 00°00v°1$ ‘eq pudg 11 I .81 ST
00°00L°C$ 00°05+°6$ 00°L - - 00°0S1°CIS$ 00'6 00°05€°1$ CE puag o 11 DA .81 e
00216% 00°CIT1°0Z$ 00°61¥ - - 00°00Z°61% 00°00¥ 00°8t$ ‘AD 31010U0D) [RINPONNS Y SSBID) [X4
00°'19L°1C$ 00°989°F€$ 00'8€L 00'19L°1C$ 00°€9% 00°ST6°C1$ 00°SLT 00°LYS A1 suryaoeMm Id .21 [44
00'887°9¢$ 00°T6L°LTS 00'98¢ - - 00080493 00068 00°TLS R sur Jore Id .81 17
00'6C1$ 00°005°6$ 00°08€ - - 00°529°6$ 00°68¢ 00°5C$ A1 sury M OAd W01 0T
0000C°C1$ 00°03 000 - - 00°00T°€1$ 00°0v¥ 00°0¢$ A - sur M OAd LTI 61
00°0SZvS$ 00°000°T$ 0002 - - 00°0ST°5$ 00°501 00°0S$ 71 QU 9B M DA 91 8l
00°08L°861$ 00°07Z°08¢$ 00°LES9 - - 00000°6.5S | 0070596 00'09% N sury M DAd W81 Ll
00°SL8°9T$ 00°00S°C1$ 00001 - - 00°SLE6ES 00°S1¢€ 00°STIS 71 sury 9]
11 IdAH 11 9as .¥1 111Q feuondand
00°000°51$ 00°0% 000 - - 00°000°S1$ 007001 000S1$ 11 aur Sl
Jole M\ AdAH 11 YAS 4T NI [euondan(g
00°05Z°8$ 00°579°0T$ 00°SL 00°052°8$ 00°0¢ 00°SLETIS 00'SP 00°5LTS 41 3uIse) 991§ ,,0€ 210g pue Yoe[ ¥l
00°59S°6¥1$ | 00°595°098°1$ | 00209 | 00°S9s6¥1$ | 00°L0S | 00°000°T1L°1S | 00°008S 00°56T$ 71 aur] Joremy AddH 6 ¥AS O Wbz lind €1
00°0S$ 00°1 - - 00°05$ 00’1 00°05$ e (dwony pug) 7 *oN Buissor) uo 4
AJAH 4O T 10J 3]0H 10]1d [N [euondaNq
,‘ 00'000°1$ 001 - - 00°000°1$ 00°1 00°000°1$ eg (idwony 1s1) Z "oN Suissor) uo 11
HAdAH 4O .¥T 10§ 910H 10]1d [[H [euondaII]
00°0s$ 00'1 - - 00°0s$ 00'1 00°05$ e (dwony pug) | “oN Suissos) uo 01
AddH O T 10§ 9[0H 10]1d [[H{ [euonoa1g
00°000°1$ 00°1 - - 00°000°1$ 00'1 00°000°1$ ‘eg (dwoyy 1s1) { "ON SUIsSOI) U0 6
AddH A0 .bT 103 910H J0]1d [H( [euonda(
00°00L°05$ 00°00.°0£9% 00°20€9 | 00°00L°05$ 00°L0S 00°000°085$ | 00°008S 00°001$ 111 aul Jarep 3
FddH 6 YAS AO T 30 3uisng pue umopie|
00°000°S1$ 00°1 - - 00°000°S1$ 001 00'000°1$ | wng dwng SUBIS JO JUDLUAIR|ASIY PUE [BAOWINY L
00°000°SZ$ 001 - - 00°000°5T$ 00'1 00°000°6¢$ | wngdun (ampeg o} Anug 10§) Sulres|) 9
00°000°S1$ 001 - - 00°000°S1$ 001 00°000°¢1$ | wng dwn SUOINISQ() PUE SAINJONIS JO [BAOWY 3
00°000°81$ 001 - - 00°000°81$ 001 00°000'81¢ | wngdwnT | sspeoiireq pue susi§ uononnsuo)) Arerodwa], v
00°000°0$ 001 - - 00°000°0S$ 00’1 00°000°0s$ | wng dwn (7 "ON BuIss01D) UOHEZIIQON 3
00°S6L°LS 00°S6L°LSS 91'l 00°S6LLS 910 00°000°0S$ 00°1 00°000°05$ | wng dwn- (1 "ON Buiss01)) UOLRZI[IQON 4
00v£9°T68 00°99¢°L$ L00 - - 00°000°001$ 00’1 00°000°001$ | 00°000°001% SWD}] AIMPDNLSELU] JO UORIONY I
suonippy suondPq $ISBAIII( sIsealou] 150D Amuend )$0D) Aiuen) 150D Lmuen ALIJ Nuny yupn uondisaq *ON Wl

e 01 [BI0],

I "ON J3paQ 33uey)

3enuo) fewisuQ

SONISSOUD YAATA IdJISSISSIA SNOANOV-41S HSIIVd STTIVHD "LS
SAONVHD 40 NOLLAIYOSAd - (€ A0 1 ADVA) I 'ON INAWHOVLLY




00°000°€C$ 00°0SI°1$ 00°01 - - 00°0S1°vT$ 00°01T 00°SI1$ ‘AD Juraed 2do[§ 21010u07) JO [EAOWY 09
00°00S°L81$ 00°000°S¥€$ 00°000€¢C - - 00°00S°Z€S$ 00°005S€ 00°S1$ ‘AD (speoy 6§
§S900Y 99A9] Aresodwia ], 10}) Jusunjueqewsy
vETIOLS y€T1$20TS 6v'CI611 yETIOLS 6v'Cly 00°005°S61$ 0000511 00°L1$ ‘AD (seATeA asBa|oYy 6$
Iy pue s3UISSOI)) 99AYT JOJ) JusunjuequIy
9E'LEV'LS 9¢'LES T8S 8Y'0evl 9ELEVLS 8¥'0¢1 00°001°%L$ 00°00€1 00°LSS ‘AD (speoy 8¢
$5200Y 29497 Arezoduia] 10) suolg paysni)
0S'¥0Z°1$ 0S'S¥S°TS y6'€e - - 00°05L°€S 00°0¢ 00°SLS ‘AD (o Sunsixg YoTRIY) ABMIALI(] SUOISSWI] LS
06'VI1°ES 06'v1L°9% 9L 06 FI1°ES 9'e 00°009°€$ 00y 00°006% ‘AD siredoy Aemaan(] age10u0) Yidaqg b 9¢
Y6'€0L‘8S 90'9€6% 089 - - 00°0¥9°6$ 00°C8y 00°0$ uog, sireday 99
Kemaan( pue Kempeoy yeydsy ydo(g b
00°000°C$ 00'1 - - 00°000°C$ 00'1L 00°000°C$ ey 10)depy/puaqg 9ddH T 0 DAd w81 o111 149
00'0S€°€S 000$ 000 - - 00°05£°€$ 00'C 00°SL9°T$ 'Y 101depy/puag 1 .81 03 DA .81 %11 €S
00°SL8°1$ 00°005°T$ 00y 00'S.81$ 00°¢ 00°579% 001 00°$79% | 19)depy /pusd 1A .71 03 DAd Wl oATT [4Y
00°000°4T$ ) 00°0% 000 - - 00'000vT$ 00°0T 00°00C°1$ 'Y SuondUUOY IS
1AI0S 1a1e Ay SUNISIXT PUB MAN 103UU0YD)
00°00F°11$ 00'C - - 00°00H°11$ 007 00°00L°S$ ! aulT Iore M 01 SUlSIXH O} UONOBULOD 0§
00°007°8Z$ 00T - - 00'00+°8C$ 00'C 00°00Z°v1$ e our'T Ioje M 9| BUBSIXZ 0] UOHOAUU0D 6V
00°00v°1$ 000% 000 - - 00°00¥°1$ 00'1 00°00¥°1$ e aulg Jaje 81 PA[eISU] AJMAN O} UOTIOdULOY) 34
00°006°11$ 00°0$ 000 - - 00°006'11$ 00°00L1 00°LS A1 UIBJA JOTe A\ [D ,,9 SUDSIXH JO [BACWIY Ly
00'0LE'ES 00°1 - - 00'0LE'ES 00'1 00°0LE°ES ey ded/m 1 DAd .81 X .81 9
00°068% 00°0$ 000 - - 000683 00°¢C 00°Stb$ ! 120onpay 1d .01 X, T1 194
00°SSv$ 00°0$ 000 - - 00°6SHS 001 00°SSHS e J200pay 1A 01 03 DA W TI 144
00°5SHS 00'1 - - 00°6SHS 00°1 00°6SYS e] 120Mpay DA .01 03 DA T 124
00'760°€S 00'1H9'v$ 00'¢ 00'760°€S 00°¢C 00°L¥S1S 001 00°LYS1$ e 190npay DAd 91 93 DA .81 [44
00°01F'v$ 00'062°01$ 00°L 00°01¥'v$ 00'¢ 00°088°S$ 00'v 00°0LF'1S | 120npay DAd C1 01 DAd W8I v
00°0£8$ 00°0% 000 - - 00°0£8% 00°¢C 00°S1¥S e 130MpayY DAd 9 03 DA . CI oy
00°009°9% 00°00£°c$ 00'1 - - 00°006°6% 00'¢ 00°00£°€S eq J0)depy AdaH bT 9 1A .81 6¢
00°009°9$ 00'0$ 000 - - 00'009°9% 00'C 00°00€°c$ | 13)depy DAd .81 0 AdAH .TT 8¢
00'779°9$ 00°0% 000 - - 00'¥+9°9$ 00'C 00°CTE'ES LG - 13depy {1,871 9 AdAH T LE
00'STI'01$ 00'00S°€1$ 00t - - 00°$79°€T$ 00°L 00°SLEES L 11depy DA .81 01 AdAH W bT 9¢
00°00¥°1$ 00'1 - - 00°00¥°1$ 001 00°00%°1$ e 11depy AdAH b1 01 DAd .01 53
00°SEEYS 00°€ - - 00°SEETS 00'€ 00°ShY'I$ EE J9depy 9dAH b1 03 1d .01 vE
00°588°c$ 00°¢ - - 00°688°¢$ 00'¢ 00'S6T°1$ e 103depy DA .81 01 1A .81 £
00'STIVS 00°0$ 000 - - 00°STIVS 00°¢ 00°SLETS A pusd o111 dddH .CC [43
00°006'v$ 00°0$ 000 - - 00°006'v$ 00y 00'5CT'1$ eq pusd 11 4ddH .¥T 1€
00'00T°1€$ 00°¢ - - 00°00T°1€$ 00°¢ 00°00¥°01$ | puad oSv 1d .81 0¢
00°088% 00°00T°CS 00°¢ 00°088$ 00T 00°0ZE1$ 00°¢ 00°0vv$ e . Pued o% 7T DAd .01 6T

SONISSOYD YIAI IddISSISSIA SNOANOV-4NS HSII VA SATIVHD "LS
STDNVHD 40 NOILATIDSAA - (€ 410 TADVA) 1 "ON INAWHIVLLY




[(81°6£v9)

19 LOAroud 404 (ASVIADAW) ASVAAINI ONLLTNSHY|

99'8LE°C7SE  00°688°911S  ¥¥'S8691LS  09°9S0°01€S  ¢8'198°919%§ 00 T0EL19$ 'STVLOL 9NS
00°000°C$ 00°000°7$ 00y 00°000°T$ 00¥ - - 00°00S$ 2 9L .21 6L
00°0£6T1$ 00°0£6T1$ 001 00'0€6T1$ 001 - - 000€6°C1$ R Xog pue ‘da[eA as9[§ del 21 X 71 X.T1 3L
00965219 00965°T1$ 001 0096S°TI$ 001 - - 00°965T1$ ] Xog pue ‘aAJeA 9A9I§ dB], 01 X, T1 X, 71 LL
00'068°L$ 00'068°L$ 00'C 00°068°L$ 00T - - 00°S¥6°€S ‘eg 10ydepy AoareH T 9L
00°000°8$ 00°000°8$ 00T 00°000°8$ 00C - - 00°000v$ e 100npay 1A ,bT X uT1 SL
00°088°S$ 00°088°S$ 008 00°088°C$ 00’8 - - 00°SELS 2 249§ PIIOS 71 vL
00'106°TPES 00 106TFES 00620C | 00'106CHES | 00°620T - - 00°691$ A71 adid 9daH 11 ¥d .21 €L
0p'0,9°9% 0t°0L99% 009L1 0°0L9°9% 00'9L1 - - 06°LES A1 aul] 199BM DA WT1 7
00°00t°S$ 00°00¥°S$ 00°0¥ 00°007°S$ 00°0p - - 00°SE1$ EE] sjurensay DAd .21 1L
00°205°9S$ 00'705°95$ 00T 00°705°95$ 00¢C - - 00'167°8¢$ | wng dwn 20457 jo do uo spoddng adig aje10u0) 0L
96'8L1°11$ 96'SLI°11S 00T 96'8LI°11$ 00T - - 81°685°c$ | wng dwmny XOg 9j210U0D) SA[BA JOI[9Y Y 69
0£°0£8F$ 0€°0£8v$ 00T 0£°0£8°4% 00T - - SI'SI¥Zs | wngdung SA[BA JIIY Y widsu) € 89
00°000°87$ 00°000°8C$ 00T 00°000°8Z$ 00 - - 00°000V1$ e JA[BA JO-INYS oHeWwOmyY 71 L9
00°00L°S$ 00°0$ 000 - - 00°00L°S$ 00'1 00°00L°S$ 2] XOg] BAJEA UIIM 9A[BA 91D 9] 99
00°008°V€S 00'000°L8$ 0001 - - 00°007°25$ 009 00°00L°8$ 2d XOg A[EA Uim SA[EA 918D 81 <9
00°009°81$ 00009°81% 001 00009°81$ 001 00°009°81$ EE| Xog pUe JAjoWmO[f Jluosen| ) dlewreued 21| 9
00°00T°€1$ 00°00Z°€1S 001 - - 00°00%°92$ 00T 00°00T°¢1$ EE| XOg] PUE JAJ3WAMO[ ] JIUOSEN[() JLISWRUR] 01 €9
00°000°S1$ 00°0% 00°0 - - 00°000°S1$ 00°S 00°000°¢$ EE| siweIpAH andf 79
00059 0001 - - 00°059°C$ 0001 00°597$ suo g yied g Jeydsy wdsq b 30 1uswaoelday 19
00°0SL$ 00°005°1$ 0070T 00°0SL$ 00°01 00°0SL$ 00701 00°5L$ SuoL yred ig Jeydsy yds b Jo reaowygf.. 09
00'000°S01$ 00°05T°s$ 0001 - - 00°0ST011$ 00012 00'5TS$ "AD Sulagq 2do[§ 91010U0)) 99497 JO JUSWRORIdY| |9

SONISSOYD YHAIY IJJISSISSIN SN0ANOV-9NS HSIIVd SHTIVHD “LS
SAONVHD 40 NOLLATYISAA - (€ 40 € ADVd) 1 'ON INTFWHDVLLY




