SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final).

DATE OF ISSUANCE: February 4, 2010

EFFECTIVE DATE: February 4. 2010

OWNER:

St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR: Digco Utility Construction, L.P.
Contract:

St. Charles Parish Sub-Aqueous Crossings

Project: St. Charles Parish Sub-Aqueous Crossings :
OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No.. . 89170.6
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Bocuments:

Description: Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change Order:

To adjust contract quantities and time with actual quantities and time.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

4,617,301.00

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
No, QtoNo. 1:

$0.00

iContract Price prior to this Change Order;

$4,617,301.00 !

iNet (decreasa) of this Change Order:

($439.18)

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

616,861,82

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Time: 120 davs

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1:

0 days

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

120 days

Net increase this Change Order:

867 days

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:

987 days

RECO DED: APPWfﬂ L/ ACCE%&/ /ﬁ
- L] 7’
By: . Ie £ . By: By:
ENGINEER (puthgrized Signature) OWNER

Date:__ € ? /0

uthorjzed Signature)

Date: 5 Jo6/2s1D Date:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

2\ \\e

EJCDC 1910-8-8 (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Jaint Cantract Dt

4

and endorsad by Tha Associated General Caniractors of Amarica and the Construction Specifications inatitute,

END OF SECTION



Neg o3 1v10],

T “ON 29p1Q 23uey)

3EBHLO]) [EUISLIQ

00°0TE 1S 00°0% 00°0 - - 00°0TE 1S 00°C 00°0¥vS &y pusg AL 1A .01 8T
00°005°€$ 00°000°5S 00°01 00°005°E$ 00°L 00°00S°1S 00°€ 00°0055 e puad JALL IA 21 1z
00°LS IS 0008 00°0 - - 00°SLS'TS 00T 00°SL5°TS ed PUsq .06 DA .81 9z
000028 00°007°31% 00°€Y 00°00C%$ 00°€ 00000718 00°01 000018 g puad ALl I W81 ST
00°00LT$ 00°0S%65 00°L - - 00°051°C1% 00'6 00°0SE°1S &g pusg %11 OAd w81 [Z4
00°T16$ 00°TIT0T8 0061 - - 00°00C618 00007 00°'8vS A FII0UC)) [EITIONAS 'V SB[y €T
00'19L°128 009893 00'8EL 00 1927128 00°€9Y 00°ST6T1S 00°SLT 00°LYS Ei SuI] 3R 1A .21 [44
00'887°9¢8 00°T6L°LTS 00'98¢ - - 00°080°%9% 0070638 00TLS A1 sur] IR M I ,81 [{4
00'S718 00°005°6$ 00°03€ - - 00°S79°68 00°53¢ 0058 i Sur] 9 DAd 01 0C
00'002°€1$ 0003 000 - - (A 000 00°0ES ERiE Sury ORM DAd .l 61
00°0ST ¥ 00°0001$ 0002 - - 00°05T°5S 00°501 007055 "I aurg el DAd W51 31
00°08L7361% 00°02Z 03€$ 00°LE€9 - - 000006258 | 0070596 007098 A1 Uy PIEM DA #81 L1
00°5.89Z% 00°00STIS 00°601 - - 00°SLE6ES 00°SIE 00°STIS L1 sury 91
Jam AdCH 11 ¥as W1 [ [euonoand
00°000°18 00°0$ 000 - - 00°000°S 1S 00001 000S1$ g au <1
s FJAH [1 IAS W72 B feuonsang
0005785 005297078 00'SL 00°053$ 00°0E 00°SLECIS 00'sP 00°5LTS A1 Buise]) 1991 ,OF 210g puE Yoe[ ¥l
00°59S°6V1S | 00'S95°098°1S | 00°20£9 [ 00°S9S’671$ | 00°20S | 00°000TTILFIS | 00°008S 0075678 AT sur Jalem 3IGH 6 AAS A0 T 1IN €1
007058 00°1 - - 00°05% 001 00°05$ &g (duany pug) 7 “op Suissor) to zl
TIAH O «+T 10) IOH 1011 [T [euonoaslq
. 00°000°T$ 00'1 - - 00°000°1$ 001 00°000°T$ ] (1dwany 151) 7 "oN Sulsso1) uo I
FdAH 4O «bT 10] 3[0H 10[Ld [ILKT [euondId
0005 00'1 - - 00°0s$ 001 007053 =g (dwyy pug) [ “oN SuIssos) uo ot
FdGH QO b 50J 310K 1011d [[U( [euonoai(]
00°000°1$ 00°1 - - 00°000°1§ 00°1 00000°1$ =] (dwany 1s7) § "oN Suisso1] uo 6
2dAH QO »+T 104 210H 10[1d [[H( [euonoalg
00°00L705$ 00°00L°0£9% 00°20£9 [ 00°00L705S 00°L0S 00°000°085$ | 00°008S 0070018 1 sury M 8
) 3dQH 6 YAS O b7 Jo Bursn pue umopde]
00°000°S13 [ - - 00°000°51$ [l 007000°51$ | wngdung SuS1§ JO Juowaoe|dsey pue [eAcway L
00°000°5ZS 00 - - 00°000°58 001 00°000°s¢$ | wng dwnp (o1neg o) £ug 10§) FuLres|) 9
00°000°S1S 00’1 - - 00°000°C1$ 00°1 007000°1$ | wng dun] SUOIONIISGQ) PUE SSHUDNAS JO [BAOWSY <
00°600°81$ 00t - - 00°000°31% 00'l 00°000°81§ | wngdwn] | sapeoureq pue SuSlg BORONNSUC) Aresodwa] v
00°600°05$ 001 - - 00°00070S$ 001 00°000°0¢§ | umg duiny (¢ "ON Bussoi3) uoHeZIIqoN €
00°S6L°LS 00°S6L°LSS 911 00°S6L°LS 910 00°G00°0sS [ 00000053 | wng dwn (1 "o Buissos3) uoueziIGon [4
00b£9°268 00'99¢°LS LO°0 - - 000007001 00t 00°000°001$ | 00°000°001$ SUIS)] SIMONYSELU] JO UOHEIORY 1
suolippy suondqd mﬂmau._uuﬁ S3IsBAIIUY umoU hu_«_.—wﬁo 31500 bmunw——o «mcU bﬁ:w:@ PV Ny nun E:«&.-Umah— 8N W3]

SONISSOUD YIAAYY 14JISSISSTIA SNOANOV-91S HSTUV STTIVHO "LS
SAONVHD 90 NOILIIHOSIA - (€ A0 1 AOVJ) 1 "ON INTWHOV.LLY




00°000°€TS 00°051°18 0001 - - 00°0SE'vTS 00°01Z 00SI1S AD Jutagd 240§ A220U0] JO [eaowWy 09
00°005°231% 00'000°5VES 00°000£Z - - 00°0052€SS | 0000SSE 00°SIS P (speoy 65
ssa00Yy 2oa07 Areroduway, 10Y) JusuDyURqRLEY
YETIOLS PETISTOTS | ¥ TI6LI PETIOLS [Tg4ts 00°00S°S61$ | 00°00SIL 00°L1S 5 (s2aTe oseR[oy 65
Iy pue mwmmmmo.—o eheg | uo.«v jusupequry
ITLEY LS GELESTISS 8 0EV] 9ELEV'LS 870EL 00°001%LS 60°60E1 00288 P . (speoy 8¢
$S200Yy AT EO&EQ.H uo,b S0 patsnI)
0S¥0T18 0S'SHSTS $6'€€ - - 00°0SL°€S 0005 00°¢L$ ‘XD {qudaq Bugsixy yojey) Aemoan(q suojsouw| LS
06 V11°ES 06°v1L°9% 'L 06FiT1°€S 9pc 00°009°€S 00F 00°606% "AD SIRd3Y Aemaall(] aR1000) Ndad i 9
$6°E0L'8S 90'9£6% 08'9% - - 000+9°6$ 0078V 00°0¢$ UL siedoy 33
RemaaL( pue Aempeoy yeydsy wdag b
00°000°Z$ 001 - - 007000 0071 00°000°Z% = 101depv/pusg dAH .+Z © DAd 81 M1 [
00°0S€°€S 00708 000 - - 00°05€°€S 00T 00°SLYIS = 101depy/pPUag 1(1 .81 3 JAd «81 M1 £
00°5L8°1$ 0000578 00¥ 00°5.8°1$ 00°E 00°$29$ 001 00°5Z9% s 121depy /puad 1A .21 ©F OAd uZl oHALT 75
00°000'%Z$ - 00°0% 000 - - 00°000%¢S 0007 60°002°T$ K] SuoIaUUOY) 13
IVIARG INBA w:ﬁmmmxm PUR MIN wauuoy
00°00t'118 00T - - 00700t T1$ 00z 00°00LS% eq SUIT 19 M 01 SUBSIXT O] UORDSILo)) 0%
00°00v328 00T - - 00°00v'878 00 00°00T V18 = QUIT M 9] SUBSIXF O} GONIIUUT) 6y
000018 0003 000 - - 00°00t°1$ 001 G000+ 18 &g QU 1R A 81 PRI[EISU] AIM3N 0} UGHIULGD) 8
007006118 0003 000 - - 00°006°11% 00°00L1 00°L$ A1 UIBIN J3te M [D ,9 SUNSTX JO [BAOWay Ly
00°0L£°€S 001 - - 00°0LE'ES 001 00°0LEES 2 GeD/m L DA 31 X .81 [
000638 00°0$ 006 - - 00'068% 00'C 00°S7b$ =] 120npg 1A 01 X .T1 S
00°5SH$ 00°0% 000 - - 00'SSHS 00°1 00°SS¥§ EEL 150NP3Y I 01 93 DA uT1 (24
00'SSHS 001 - - 00°SSP$ 001 00°55+$ eg 130npaY JAd .01 01 DA WLl 34
00°760°ES 00 19975 00°€ 00°760°€S 00T 00°LyS°1S 001 00 LbS 1S vy 120np3Y JAd W91 0 DAL 81 o
00°01F S 00°062°01$ 00°L 00°01++% 00°€ 00'088°SS 00y 00°0LY'1S = 230NpY DA 21 93 DA .81 2
00°0£8% 00°0$ 000 - - 00°0£8% 007 00S1+$ Bl 15003y DAd .9 03 DAL LTI or
00°009°9% 00°00€°ES 001 - - 00°006°'6% 00°¢ 00°00£°€S eg J1depy I4QH ¢ 91 1A .81 6€
00°009°9% 0005 00°Q - - 00'0099% 00 00°00€°CS eg 121depY JAd .81 2 AdAH #22 [
00'7¥9°9% 00°0$ 006 - - 00998 00'C 00°TTEES el - 19depy 1 .81 93 IdAH LT LE
00°SZ1°01§ 00°005°€1$ 00y - - 00'S79°€TS 002 00°SLE'ES 5 12)depY DA .81 0 TdAH bT 9€¢
0000'1$ 001 - - 00°00+°1§ 001 00°00+°1$ el Ja)depy 3dUH o¥1 01 DAL W01 [
00°SECHS 00°€ - - 00°SEETS 00°¢ 00°SHH IS ed 19)depy AdQH b1 9B 1A L01 vE
00°S83°c 00°E - - 00°588°¢S 00'€ 00°56C°1§ & 1a1depy DA W81 O 1A 81 [
00°STLYS 00°0% 600 - - 00°STIVS 00°€ 00°SLELS = pusg %11 IdAH LT (5
00°006'%$ 0008 000 - - 00°0067 00 00°5TT1S &g Pusg %11 AdAH FT 1€
00°00Z° 1S 00°€ - - 00°002°1£S 00°¢ 00°00501§ Y PUAE oSF i W81 [
00°088% 00°00T ¢$ 006 000885 00T 00°07£°1$ 00°€ 00°0vv$ =g . PUSE HATT IAd w01 6¢

SONISSOUD YAATH I4JISSISSIN SRO0ANOV-4NS HSIA VA STTIVHD LS
STONVHO 10 NOILLIIIDSAA - {€ 40 T IDVD 1 "ON INTWHOVLLV




[8r6crs)

18 LOAC0Ud 404 (ASVAUOAW) IS VAUONT ONILINSAY]|

99°8LE°€TSS  00'638CEIS v 'e86°01LF  09°9S0°01ES 3 198°919°HS 00 TOELI9PS :STV.LOL 81S
00°0007§ 00°000°CS 007 00°0007T$ 00 - - 00°005$ R g 6L
000E67ZLS 00°0£6218 001 00°056CLS 001 - - 0005671 S e XOg] PUE BA[EA 9A]G o] 71 X .71 X W21 8L
00965 1S 00'965T1S 00’1 00965T1$ 00'1 - - 00'965C1$ E X0g PUE Ba[eA 913918 del, 01 X W71 X L T1 LL
00°068°L$ 00°068°LS 007 00°063°LS 00T - - 00°5¥6€S =g 19depy KATH . bT 9L
00°000°3§ 00°000°8$ 007 00°000°8% 00T - - 00°000%$ LE 120MpaY 1A VT X WZ1 SL
00°088°S 00088755 00’3 00°0885S 008 - - 00°SELS &g 9A39[S PI[OS ,T1 YL
00°106ZpES 00°106TvES 006207 | 00°1067Cres | 00°620C - - 00°6915 a1 adid JAH 11 9d .71 €L
0¥'0L9°9% 01°0£99% 00°9L1 0b°0L99% 00°9L1 - - 06°LES 41 aur] 9 M DA W21 73
0000453 00°00¥'SS 000 0000758 00°0% - - 00°SE1S =] SRS DAd W21 1L
00°'705958 00'70595% 00T 00'C05°953 00T - - 001578z | wng dun 33437 Jo doy uo spoddng odi 23010060 0L
968LITIS 963LE 115 00T 96'SLI11S 007 - - 8b'685°¢s | wng dumg XOg 21010U07) SATEA JOUSY Y 69
0£0E8HS 0£0E8%S 00°C 0E0ESHS 00T - - SIelyes | wngdumy QA[EA JOIISY Y WAs) € 89
00°000°8¢S 00°000°378 007 00°000°328 007 - - 00°000%1$ = JARA JO-INYS DIEWOmY 71 L9
00°00L°SS$ 0008 000 - - 00°00L°SS 00’1 00°00.°SS & XOG PARA WIM JAJEA 98D 9] 99
00°008%7<S 00°000°L8S 00701 - - 00°007ZS$ 00°9 00°00.°8% L XOg SA[EA Uilm SAEA 3180 , 31 59
00009818 00°009°81% 00t 00°005°81% 001 00009815 23 X0g PUE 1aJSWiMO[J OlIOSeN] ] dusureued L Z1[ 9
00°00Z°€1$ 00°00CE1S 001 - - 00°00b°97% 00T 00°00Z°€1S 1 X0 PUE JAjWMO] ] OTBOSEA[] DLIOWEURd 01| €9
00°000%€1$ 00705 000 - - 00700018 00§ 00°000°€ Rz swepdH ol 29
00°059°Z$ 00701 - - 00°059°C$ 00701 00°59¢$ suo, yed g Hegdsy wdeq v 30 wowaoeidsy 19
00°05LS$ 00°005°1$ 00°0Z 00°05L$ 00°01 00°05LS 00°01 0058 suoj, yred aig Heqdsy wdaq ,p Jo [erowsy . 09
00°000°S01S 00°0ST°SS 00701 - - 00°0ST011S 00017 00°5SS A Butae 2do[§ 92:0u0D) 39437 30 JuadR|deY 19

SONISSOYD YIAR IIJISSISSTIN SN0ANDV-91S HSTAVA STTIVHD LS
SIONVHD 40 NOLLIRIDSEA - (€ 40 € VI 1 "ON INTWHIVLLV




